till the date of this Report, which affect the financial position of the Company.  

2. SHARE CAPITAL  

During the financial year 2023-24, there is no change in the Share Capital of the Company. 

The paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024 is Rs. 4,16,00,000/- (Rupees 
Four Crores Sixteen Lacs only), of the total paid up share capital of the Company, 73.32 % is held by 
Promoters and Promoter Group and balance of 26.68 % is held by persons other than Promoters and 
Promoter Group, out of which majority is in dematerialized form.  

3. DIVIDEND AND RESERVES